THE LORD’S DAY, February 24, 2019
THE MORNING WORSHIP SERVICE
8:30 AM and 11:00 Service

Prelude “How Firm a Foundation” ............ooiiiiiiiiiii e arr. Ron Boud
Hymn No. 242 “Hallelujah, What @ Savior!” ... e Bliss
Song of Worship “Hallelujah to My King” ......coouuiiiiiii e arr. Dave Williamson

Opening Prayer

Welcome and The Lord’s Work

Song of Praise

Worship Anthem “Old Church Choir ..o arr. Cliff Duren
Scripture Reading - Psalm 43:3-5

Pastoral Prayer

Offertory Hymn No. 493 “Revive Us Again” ........oi i Mackay/Husband
Offertory

S To] o PP P PR PPPPTT Sara Buffy
SE RMOIN .. e Dr. Bruce Chesser
Hymn of Decision NO. 435 “JUSt AS | AM” .....uiiiiii e Elliot/Bradbury
Closing Prayer

Closing Song | HAVE DECIDED TO FOLLOW JESUS

“I have decided to follow Jesus; | have decided to follow Jesus;
| have decided to follow Jesus; No turning back, no turning back.”
Postlude “Come, Christians, Join t0 SiNg” ......coooiiiiii e arr. Don Phillips

Songs reprinted with permission: CCLI #267464

First Baptist Church Bulletin

DR. KENNETH W. BUSH, Pastor
REYV. CHRIS WILKINSON, Student Minister

REV. RUSS ROBBINS, Education Minister
MRS. HEATHER BRADLEY, Worship Leader

125 SOUTH RANDOLPH (USPS-847-340) EUFAULA, ALABAMA 36027
P. 0. BOX 545 - EUFAULA, ALABAMA 36072
334-687-2045 or www.fbceufaula.org

2019 February 24 No. 8

THE EVENING WORSHIP SERVICE

6:00 PM
Prelude “Blessed ASSUIaNCEe”............uiiiuiiii e arr. Albin Whitworth
Call to Worship “l HAve @ HOPE........ e e e e e eanns Walker
Hymn No. 143 “You Are My AllLIn ALl e e e e Jernigan
Opening Prayer
Welcome and the Lord’s Work
Song of Praise
Worship Anthem “l Got SAVed” ........oviiiiiii e arr. David Wise
Offertory Hymn No. 107 “Love Lifted Me” ........oiieiiii e Rowe/Smith
Offertory
S T [ L PPNt Haley Ates Hudson
SE RIMON . et e s Dr. Bruce Chesser
Hymn of Decision No. 435 “Just AS | AM” ... Elliot/Bradbury
POSHUAE “MaJESLY” ...ttt Jack Hayford

Mrs. Lynn Warren, Organist Mrs. Nancy Wells, Pianist

from the pastor...

A Great Weekend!

Thank you for praying for DNOW. The Lord
blessed this time as many decisions were
made for the Lord.

Carlee Davis

Jolie Green Juliana Kline

Jada Mock Haylee Puckett

Shelby Streeter

Chris always does excellent preparation for
this event. It is encouraging to see so many
people give of themselves for our young peo-
ple. Thank you!

Jayden Green

Welcome Dr. Bruce Chesser

Dr. Chesser was born and reared in Ala-
bama. He and his wife, Joy, have two sons.
After seminary, Dr. Chesser served the First
Baptist Church of Opp. He has also served the
Calvary Baptist Church in Tuscaloosa and the
Geyer Springs Church in Little Rock. Since
2009, he has served the First Baptist Church of
Hendersonville, Tennessee. We are blessed to
have him again as he is an excellent preacher.

The Revival Emphasis

Our revival is an important time in the
church. Please sign up for the men’s steak
supper at 5:30 on Monday. The women’s sup-
per is at 5:30 on Tuesday. This is a good time
to invite a friend. The services are at 12:00
noon on Monday and Tuesday with lunch to
follow. The evening services are at 7:00 on
Monday and Tuesday. You will be blessed at
each of these services.

Our Sympathy To...
Mrs. Audrey Wilson, in the death of her broth-
er, SSG August Thimons, of Anderson, SC.

Sanctuary Flowers
The flowers on the communion table are
given by the Sanders family in loving memory
of Mrs. Frances Sanders.

Deacon of the Week
Barret Stephenson will serve as Deacon
of the Week. If you need his services in any
way, please call 703-6622.

Published weekly by the First Baptist Church, 125 S. Randolph Ave. Eufaula, AL 36027. Second-Class Postage Paid at the Post Office of Eufaula, AL
under the act of March 3, 1879 POSTMASTER: Send address changes to First Baptist Church, P.O. Box 545, Eufaula, AL 36072-0545



This Week's Calendar

8:30
9:45
11:00
5:00
5:15
6:00

6:45
7:30
8:00
12:00
5:30
7:00

7:30
8:00
8:00
9:00
12:00
5:30
7:00

7:30
8:00
5:00

6:00
6:15
6:30
6:30
7:30
8:00
10:15
7:30

8:00
10:00

Sunday, February 24, 2019

AM
AM
AM
PM
PM
PM

Early Morning Worship
Sunday School

Worship Service

Youth Revival Supper
Revival Choir Rehearsal
Revival

Monday, February 25, 2019

AM Youth Prayer Breakfast

AM Day Care

AM Preschool

PM Revival/Lunch

PM Men’s Steak Supper

PM Revival

Tuesday, February 26, 2019

AM Day Care

AM Preschool

AM Women'’s Exercise Class

AM Women's Prayer Ministry

PM Revival/Lunch

PM Women'’s Steak Supper

PM Revival

Wednesday, February 27, 2019

AM Day Care

AM Preschool

PM Graded Choirs
Fellowship Supper

PM Adult Choir Rehearsal
“SIS” Bible Study

PM Mission Programs
Journey — Youth Bible Study

PM Prayer Service

Thursday, February 28, 2019

AM Men’s Prayer Breakfast
AM Day Care

AM Preschool

AM NO Senior Adult Choir
Friday, March 1, 2019

AM Day Care

AM Preschool

AM Friday Morning Bible Study

Power Point Presenter

Carol Gaither

Education Corner...

Best Yet! Sunday School

High Attendance Day!
This Sunday is our High Attendance Day for
beginning our revival in the strongest way
possible. | hope you will make every effort to
make this the best day of this Sunday School
year! Get those contacts going! You may call,
text, email, snap chat or use any other means
possible to invite your friends and classmates

to Sunday School this Sunday! -Russ
Ushers
8:30 AM  Jeremy White
Dan Beaty
Jim Bonner

Larry Branning
Wayde Bratcher

11:00 AM  Wayne Woodham
James Adair
Nathan Black
Charles Bowman

Robby Bradley

Audio Schedule
8:30 & 11:00 AM Marty Roney
6:00 PM Scott Hester

Last Sunday's Report

Offering: Weekly: Year to Date:
NEEDED $24,251.17 $169,758.19
RECEIVED $19,447.36 $180,274.42
Morning Worship Attendance 544
Sunday School Attendance 487
Visitors 75

Just for Youth

Youth Revival Supper
Sunday, February 24
5:00 P.M.

@ the Youth Ministry Building

Youth Prayer Breakfast
Monday, February 25
6:45 A.M.

Meet @ the Youth Building

IGNITE EUFAULA
Wednesday, March 20
6:15 P.M.

@ the Youth Ministry Building

THANK YOU!

What an awesome weekend! Thank
you to everyone who helped make
DNOW 2019 such a success. It's
great to be a part of a church who
loves and supports the students of
our church and community.

June 14 & 15
Birmingham, AL

GRID|RON

MEN'S CONFERENCE?

Fathers, husbands, sons, and leaders this is an
opportunity just for you. Gridiron is worship,
praise, fellowship and the Word of God spoken
by the best in Christian leadership. If you are
interested in going, please see Russ or call the
church. It is filling up so act quickly!

Music Notes ...

Mark Your Calendars:

Revival Choir Rehearsal
February 24 @ 5:15 P.M.
No Senior Adult Choir
February 28

Old Fashioned Singing
And
Dinner on the Ground
March 21, 2019

- ON THE
‘ ROAD AGAIN!

We're going to tour Hills & Dales Estate in
Lagrange, GA on Thursday, April 2nd. We
will leave the church at 7:30 am and return
by 4:00 pm. Cost for the trip will be $18 for
the guided home and garden tour and your
lunch at The Taste of Lemon Restaurant.
Please call Jackie Herring 687-8345 or
Linda Parker 687-4422 to reserve your
spot NO LATER THAN March 13th. It's
going to be a FUN day!

Fellowship Supper Menu

Hamburgers, French Fries,
Baked Beans, Ice-Cream




