THE LORD'S DAY, February 24, 2019 THE MORNING WORSHIP SERVICE 8:30 AM and 11:00 Service

Prelude "How Firm a Foundation"	
Song of Worship "Hallelujah to My King"	
Opening Prayer	an. Dave williamson
Welcome and The Lord's Work	
Song of Praise	
Worship Anthem "Old Church Choir"	arr. Cliff Duren
Scripture Reading - Psalm 43:3-5	
Pastoral Prayer	
Offertory Hymn No. 493 "Revive Us Again"	Mackay/Husband
Offertory	
Solo	Sara Buffy
SERMON	Dr. Bruce Chesser
Hymn of Decision No. 435 "Just As I Am"	Elliot/Bradbury
Closing Prayer	
Closing Song I HAVE DECIDED TO FOLLOW JESUS	
"I have decided to follow Jesus; I have decided to follow Jesus;	
I have decided to follow Jesus; No turning back, no turning back	."
Postlude "Come, Christians, Join to Sing"	arr. Don Phillips
Songs reprinted with per	rmission: CCLI #267464

THE EVENING WORSHIP SERVICE 6:00 PM

Prelude "Blessed Assurance"	arr. Albin Whitworth
Call to Worship "I Have a Hope"	Walker
Hymn No. 143 "You Are My All in All"	Jernigan
Opening Prayer	
Welcome and the Lord's Work	
Song of Praise	
Worship Anthem "I Got Saved"	arr. David Wise
Offertory Hymn No. 107 "Love Lifted Me"	Rowe/Smith
Offertory	
Solo	Haley Ates Hudson
SERMON	Dr. Bruce Chesser
Hymn of Decision No. 435 "Just As I Am"	Elliot/Bradbury
Postlude "Majesty"	Jack Hayford

Mrs. Nancy Wells, Pianist

Mrs. Lynn Warren, Organist

First Baptist Church Bulletin

DR. KENNETH W. BUSH, Pastor REV. CHRIS WILKINSON, Student Minister **REV. RUSS ROBBINS, Education Minister MRS. HEATHER BRADLEY, Worship Leader**

125 SOUTH RANDOLPH (USPS-847-340) EUFAULA, ALABAMA 36027

P. O. BOX 545 - EUFAULA, ALABAMA 36072

334-687-2045 or www.fbceufaula.org

2019 February 24 No. 8

from the pastor...

A Great Weekend!

Thank you for praying for DNOW. The Lord blessed this time as many decisions were made for the Lord.

Carlee Davis Jayden Green
Jolie Green Juliana Kline
Jada Mock Haylee Puckett

Shelby Streeter

Chris always does excellent preparation for this event. It is encouraging to see so many people give of themselves for our young people. Thank you!

Welcome Dr. Bruce Chesser

Dr. Chesser was born and reared in Alabama. He and his wife, Joy, have two sons. After seminary, Dr. Chesser served the First Baptist Church of Opp. He has also served the Calvary Baptist Church in Tuscaloosa and the Geyer Springs Church in Little Rock. Since 2009, he has served the First Baptist Church of Hendersonville, Tennessee. We are blessed to have him again as he is an excellent preacher.

The Revival Emphasis

Our revival is an important time in the church. Please sign up for the men's steak supper at 5:30 on Monday. The women's supper is at 5:30 on Tuesday. This is a good time to invite a friend. The services are at 12:00 noon on Monday and Tuesday with lunch to follow. The evening services are at 7:00 on Monday and Tuesday. You will be blessed at each of these services.

Our Sympathy To...

Mrs. Audrey Wilson, in the death of her brother, SSG August Thimons, of Anderson, SC.

Sanctuary Flowers

The flowers on the communion table are given by the Sanders family in loving memory of Mrs. Frances Sanders.

Deacon of the Week

Barret Stephenson will serve as Deacon of the Week. If you need his services in any way, please call 703-6622.

Published weekly by the First Baptist Church, 125 S. Randolph Ave. Eufaula, AL 36027. Second-Class Postage Paid at the Post Office of Eufaula, AL under the act of March 3, 1879 POSTMASTER: Send address changes to First Baptist Church, P.O. Box 545, Eufaula, AL 36072-0545

This Week's Calendar

	113 1	veek 3 Galeriaa			
	<u>Sund</u>	ay, February 24, 2019			
8:30	AM	Early Morning Worship			
9:45	AM	Sunday School			
11:00	AM	Worship Service			
5:00	PM	Youth Revival Supper			
5:15	PM	Revival Choir Rehearsal			
6:00	PM	Revival			
Monday, February 25, 2019					
6:45	AM	Youth Prayer Breakfast			
7:30	AM	Day Care			
8:00	AM	Preschool			
12:00	PM	Revival/Lunch			
5:30	PM	Men's Steak Supper			
7:00	PM	Revival			
Tuesday, February 26, 2019					
7:30	AM	Day Care			
8:00	AM	Preschool			
8:00	AM	Women's Exercise Class			
9:00	AM	Women's Prayer Ministry			
12:00	PM	Revival/Lunch			
5:30	PM	Women's Steak Supper			
7:00	PM	Revival			
	<u>Wedr</u>	nesday, February 27, 2019			
7:30	AM	Day Care			
8:00	AM	Preschool			
5:00	PM	Graded Choirs			
		Fellowship Supper			
6:00	PM	Adult Choir Rehearsal			
		"SIS" Bible Study			
6:15	PM	Mission Programs			
		Journey – Youth Bible Study			
6:30	PM	Prayer Service			
	Thurs	sday, February 28, 2019			
6:30	AM	Men's Prayer Breakfast			
7:30	AM	Day Care			
8:00	AM	Preschool			
10:15	AM	NO Senior Adult Choir			
	<u>Frida</u>	<u>y, March 1, 2019</u>			
7:30	AM	Day Care			
8:00	AM	Preschool			
10:00	AM	Friday Morning Bible Study			
Power Point Presenter					
Carol Gaither					

Carol Gaither

Education Corner...

Best Yet! Sunday School High Attendance Day!

This Sunday is our High Attendance Day for beginning our revival in the strongest way possible. I hope you will make every effort to make this the best day of this Sunday School year! Get those contacts going! You may call, text, email, snap chat or use any other means possible to invite your friends and classmates to Sunday School this Sunday! -Russ

Ushers

8:30 AM	Jeremy White
	Dan Beaty
	Jim Bonner
	Larry Branning
	Wayde Bratcher
11:00 AM	Wayne Woodham James Adair
	Nathan Black
	Charles Bowman
	Robby Bradley

Audio Schedule

8:30 & 11:00 AM Marty Roney 6:00 PM Scott Hester

Last Sunday's Report

Offering:	Weekly:	Year to Date:
NEEDED	\$24,251.17	\$169,758.19
RECEIVED	\$19,447.36	\$180,274.42
Morning Worship Attendance		544
Sunday School Attendance		487
Visitors		75

Just for Youth

Youth Revival Supper

Sunday, February 24 5:00 P.M. @ the Youth Ministry Building

Youth Prayer Breakfast

Monday, February 25 6:45 A.M. Meet @ the Youth Building

IGNITE EUFAULA

Wednesday, March 20 6:15 P.M. @ the Youth Ministry Building

THANK YOU!

What an awesome weekend! Thank you to everyone who helped make DNOW 2019 such a success. It's great to be a part of a church who loves and supports the students of our church and community.



June 14 & 15 Birmingham, AL

Fathers, husbands, sons, and leaders this is an opportunity just for you. Gridiron is worship, praise, fellowship and the Word of God spoken by the best in Christian leadership. If you are interested in going, please see Russ or call the church. It is filling up so act quickly!

Music Notes ...

Mark Your Calendars:

Revival Choir Rehearsal February 24 @ 5:15 P.M.

No Senior Adult Choir February 28

Old Fashioned Singing And Dinner on the Ground March 21, 2019



ON THE ROAD AGAIN!

We're going to tour Hills & Dales Estate in Lagrange, GA on Thursday, April 2nd. We will leave the church at 7:30 am and return by 4:00 pm. Cost for the trip will be \$18 for the guided home and garden tour and your lunch at The Taste of Lemon Restaurant. Please call Jackie Herring 687-8345 or Linda Parker 687-4422 to reserve your spot NO LATER THAN March 13th. It's going to be a FUN day!

Fellowship Supper Menu

Hamburgers, French Fries, Baked Beans, Ice-Cream